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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued) 
 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS (CONT’D.) 
(d) Previous SC 11 Tariff (Cont’d.) 
 RATES FOR BACK-UP AND MAINTENANCE SERVICE:  (Cont'd) 
 ENERGY CHARGES, per KWH:  (Cont'd) 
 
 Energy Component of Energy Charge:  (Cont'd) 
 For Maintenance Service: 
 For customers who would otherwise be eligible for service under Service Classification No. 7: 
 
     

 Delivery Charge Transition Charge  Commodity Charge 
O n-Peak 

Transmission 
Subtransmission 
Primary 
Secondary 

 
($0.02278) 
($0.02156) 
($0.01842) 
($0.01084) 

 
$0.01540 
$0.01540 
$0.01540 
$0.01540 

 
$0.07565 
$0.07584 
$0.07614 
$0.07619 

Off-Peak 
Transmission 
Subtransmission 
Primary 
Secondary 

 
($0.02107) 
($0.02145) 
($0.02428) 
($0.02674) 

 
$0.01540 
$0.01540 
$0.01540 
$0.01540 

 
$0.05153 
$0.05300 
$0.05811 
$0.06236 

 
    For customers who would otherwise be eligible for service under Service Classification No. 3: 
     

 Delivery Charge Transmission Charge Commodity 
Subtransmission: 

All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour up to a point 
equaling 200 hours’ metered demand 

Over 200 hours’ use and up to a point equaling 
350 hours’ use of metered demand 

Over 350 hours use of metered demand 

 
 

($0.01770) 
 

($0.02711) 
($0.03977) 

 
 

$0.01540 
 

$0.01540 
$0.01540 

 
 

$0.07060 
 

$0.07060 
$0.07060 

Primary: 
All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour up to a 

point equaling 200 hours’ metered demand 
Over 200 hours’ use and up to a point equaling 

350 hours’ use of metered demand 
Over 350 hours use of metered demand 

 
 

($0.01240) 
 

($0.02111) 
($0.03419) 

 
 

$0.01540 
 

$0.01540 
$0.01540 

 
 

$0.06802 
 

$0.06802 
$0.06802 

    
         For customers who would otherwise be eligible for service under Service Classification No. 2:  
  

 Delivery Charge Transmission Charge Commodity 
Secondary: 

All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour up to a 
point equaling 200 hours’ metered demand 

Over 200 hours’ use and up to a point equaling 
350 hours’ use of metered demand 

Over 350 hours use of metered demand 

 
 

($0.01253) 
 

($0.02340) 
($0.03548) 

 
 

$0.01540 
 

$0.01540 
$0.01540 

 
 

$0.07110 
 

$0.07110 
$0.07110 
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