PSC No: 120 - Electricity New York State Electric & Gas Corporation Initial Effective Date: January 1, 2006 Leaf No. 294.9 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued)

## SPECIAL PROVISIONS (CONT'D.)

(d) Previous SC 11 Tariff (Cont'd.)

RATES FOR BACK-UP AND MAINTENANCE SERVICE: (Cont'd)

ENERGY CHARGES, per KWH: (Cont'd)

Energy Component of Energy Charge: (Cont'd)

For Maintenance Service:

For customers who would otherwise be eligible for service under Service Classification No. 7:

	Delivery Charge	Transition Charge	Commodity Charge
On-Peak			
Transmission	(\$0.02278)	\$0.01540	\$0.07565
Subtransmission	(\$0.02156)	\$0.01540	\$0.07584
Primary	(\$0.01842)	\$0.01540	\$0.07614
Secondary	(\$0.01084)	\$0.01540	\$0.07619
Off-Peak			
Transmission	(\$0.02107)	\$0.01540	\$0.05153
Subtransmission	(\$0.02145)	\$0.01540	\$0.05300
Primary	(\$0.02428)	\$0.01540	\$0.05811
Secondary	(\$0.02674)	\$0.01540	\$0.06236

For customers who would otherwise be eligible for service under Service Classification No. 3:

	Delivery Charge	Transmission Charge	Commodity
Subtransmission:			
All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour up to a point			
equaling 200 hours' metered demand	(\$0.01770)	\$0.01540	\$0.07060
Over 200 hours' use and up to a point equaling			
350 hours' use of metered demand	(\$0.02711)	\$0.01540	\$0.07060
Over 350 hours use of metered demand	(\$0.03977)	\$0.01540	\$0.07060
Primary:			
All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour up to a			
point equaling 200 hours' metered demand	(\$0.01240)	\$0.01540	\$0.06802
Over 200 hours' use and up to a point equaling			
350 hours' use of metered demand	(\$0.02111)	\$0.01540	\$0.06802
Over 350 hours use of metered demand	(\$0.03419)	\$0.01540	\$0.06802

For customers who would otherwise be eligible for service under Service Classification No. 2:

	Delivery Charge	Transmission Charge	Commodity
Secondary:			
All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour up to a			
point equaling 200 hours' metered demand	(\$0.01253)	\$0.01540	\$0.07110
Over 200 hours' use and up to a point equaling			
350 hours' use of metered demand	(\$0.02340)	\$0.01540	\$0.07110
Over 350 hours use of metered demand	(\$0.03548)	\$0.01540	\$0.07110

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York